
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 BLOOMINGDALE BOARD ACTIONS 
 

Prepared by: 
Village Clerk’s Office 

Susan L. Bartucci, Village Clerk 
 

A Summary of Recent Actions Taken by the 
Bloomingdale Village Board of Trustees 

 
VILLAGE BOARD MEETING 

MONDAY – NOVEMBER 22, 2010 
 

 
 

 
 
MAYOR IDEN APPOINTED MARTIN J. BOURKE as Village Administrator effective, 
November 29, 2010. 
 
WARRANT #2 FOR THE MONTH OF NOVEMBER, 2010 in the amount of $3,251,446.44 
was approved as presented. 
 
THE TAX INCREMENT FINANCE REPORT FOR FY 2009/10 was accepted. 
 
CONTAINMENT PROJECT, 200,000 Gallon Cardinal Elevated Tank Exterior Repaint, 
Final Adjusting Change Order No. 1; Change to Contract Detail; no change to the original 
contract cost of $282,000.00. 
 
 

 


